## For Immediate Release





Kim Tanner 2511 W. North Avenue Chicago, IL (773) 633-0826 Kim@Strangelovely.com

## Strangelovely to Host Canary Lane Trunk Show

Strangelovely welcomes Canary Lane to the North Avenue Collective for a one night only trunk show.

**Chicago, USA — July 14, 2017** Interior designer and Strangelovely proprietor Kim Tanner is pleased to host Canary Lane Designs in her vintage furniture and design brand Strangelovely's flagship store at the North Avenue Collective on North Avenue in the up and coming WOW District on Thursday, July 20, 2017

The Canary Lane rug and floor covering collections draw inspiration from the everyday to places far, far away and are obsessed with keenly hunting for the best goods and discovering beautiful pieces that are precisely what our clients are looking for -- before they even know it. It has taken many trips abroad & years to build a trusted system but it has been an invaluable experience to watch the brand grow. More information about Canary Lane can be found at canarylanedesigns.com

Strangelovely's 2,000 square foot storefront has been operating for more than a year and offers customers an eclectic collection of hand-picked furnishings and decor, marries modern with vintage, and creates elegance and atmosphere in every type of space. More information about Strangelovely can be found at www.strangelovely.com. The public is invited to attend a trunk show for Canary Lane, hosted by Strangelovely at the North Avenue Collective. A sneak peek of Canary Lane's new collection will be available at the trunk show before it is released online. For additional information contact Kim Tanner at (773)633-0826 or Kim@Strangelovely.com.